purchase price for the shares in this offering, paid by purchasers of the shares, is reflected in the subsequent tables as, “Capital
contributions.”

Dilution represents the difference between the offering price and the net tangible book value per share immediately after
completion of this offering. Net tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities and intangible
assets from total assets. Dilution arises mainly as a result of our arbitrary determination of the offering price of the shares being
offered. Dilution of the value of the shares you purchase is also a result of the lower book value of the shares held by our
existing stockholders. The following tables compare the differences of your investment in our shares with the investment of our
existing stockholders.

-13-

Copyright © 2020 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

The following tables illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively,
100%, 75%, 50% and 25% of the shares offered for sale in this Offering (after our estimated maximum offering expenses of up
to $2,500,000):

Funding Level
$

100%
2,500,000 $

75%
1,875,000 $

50%
1,250,000 $

25%
625,000

Offering Price $ 0.05 $ 0.05 $ 0.05 $ 0.05

Pro forma net tangible book value per Common
share before Offering $ -$0.05 ) $ -$0.05 ) $ -$0.05 ) $ -$0.05 )

Increase in per common share attributable to
investors in this Offering $ 20.59 $ 19.97 $ 19.88 $ 19.94

Pro forma net tangle book value per Common
share after Offering $ 20.64 $ 20.02 $ 19.93 $ 19.99

Dilution to investors $ 0.0020 ) $ 0.0027 ) $ 0.0040 ) $ 0.0079 )

Dilution as a percent of Offering Price 0.04 % 0.05 % 0.08 % 0.16 %

The following tables set forth, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50%, 25% and 10% of the shares offered for sale in this
Offering

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Assuming 100% of Shares Sold:

Existing Stockholders 21.500.000 30.06 % $ - 0 %

New Investors 50,000,000 69.94 % $ 2,500,000 100 %

Total 71,500,000 100 % $ 2,500,000 100 %

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Assuming 75% of Shares Sold:

Existing Stockholders 21.500.000 36.44 % $ - 0 %

New Investors 37,500,000 63.56 % $ 1,875,000 100 %

Total 59,000,000 100 % $ 1,875,000 100 %

-14-

Copyright © 2020 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Assuming 50% of Shares Sold:

Existing Stockholders 21.500.000 46.23 % $ - 0 %

New Investors 25,000,000 53.77 % $ 1,250,000 100 %

Total 46,500,000 100 % $ 1,250,000 100 %

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Assuming 25% of Shares Sold:

Existing Stockholders 21.500.000 63.23 % $ - 0 %

New Investors 12,500,000 36.77 % $ 1,250,000 100 %

Total 34,000,000 100 % $ 1,250,000 100 %

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Assuming 10% of Shares Sold:

Existing Stockholders 21.500.000 81.13 % $ - 0 %

New Investors 5,000,000 18.87 % $ 625,000 100 %

Total 26,500,000 100 % $ 625,000 100 %

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

You should read the following discussion and analysis of our financial condition and results of our operations together with our
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this Offering Circular. This discussion contains
forward-looking statements reflecting our current expectations, whose actual outcomes involve risks and uncertainties. Actual
results and the timing of events may differ materially from those stated in or implied by these forward-looking statements due to a